1-800-442-3630 =



May 24, 2018

POWDER

RIVER

Mr. Chris Petrie Wyoming Public Service Commission Hansen Building, Suite 300 2515 Warren Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002

Re: Docket No. 10014-185-CT-17

2018 Residential Heat Rate

Dear Mr. Petrie,

Please find the enclosed corrected Tariff Sheet No. 1 in legislative and proposed format, originally filed as Exhibit D and Exhibit E with Powder River Energy Corporation's Application for rate adjustment to the 2018 Residential Heat Rate.

Thank you for your consideration and please let us know if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

Michael E. Easley, CEO

Powder River Energy Corporation

221 Main St., P.O. Box 930

Muhael & Earley

Sundance, WY 82729-0930

MEE/sjp

**Enclosures** 



## THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation

WY PSC

Tariff No. 9

ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729

Corrected1st Revised Sheet No. 1
Cancels 1st Revised Original Sheet No. 1

Class	Billing Unit	2017 Approved Base Rate	2017 COPA *	2017 Adj Rate Tariff
Residential	Basic Charge	<b>405.50</b>		<b>#05.50</b>
(A)	200 Amps and Under Over 200 Amps	\$25.50 \$30.00		\$25.50 \$30.00
	\$/kWh - All kWh	\$0.080875	<del>\$0.006706</del> \$0.006705	\$0.0875810 \$0.08758
	•	***************************************		***************************************
Residential	Basic Charge			
Seasonal	200 Amps and Under	\$306.00		\$306.00
(A)	Over 200 Amps	\$360.00		\$360.00
	\$/kWh - All kWh	\$0.080875	<del>\$0.006706</del> \$0.006705	<del>\$0.0875810</del> \$0.08758
Residential Time of Day	Basic Charge 200 Amps and Under	\$25.50		\$25.50
(TOD)	Over 200 Amps	\$30.00		\$30.00
( - /	\$/kWh	•		******
	<u>ψ/κννιι</u> September-May			
	All kWh - On Peak	\$0.08418	<del>\$0.006706</del> \$0.006705	<del>\$0.0908860</del> \$0.09088
	All kWh - Off Peak	\$0.05980	<del>\$0.006706</del> \$0.006705	<del>\$0.0665060</del> \$0.06650
	June-August			
	\$/kWh - All kWh	\$0.080875	<del>\$0.006706</del> \$0.006705	<del>\$0.0875810</del> \$0.08758
Residential	Basic Charge			
Heat Rate	200 Amps and Under	\$27.50		\$27.50
(RHR)	Over 200 Amps	\$32.50		\$32.50
	\$/kWh - All kWh	\$0.080875	<del>\$0.006706</del> \$0.006705	<del>\$0.0875810</del> \$0.08758
	October - April			
	Heat Credit per kWh of Electric Resistant Heat	(\$0.039810)		\$(0.039810)

<sup>\*</sup>Reference Sheet 34, Rate Schedule BA for more information on COPA.

Date Issued: November 13, 2017 May 24, 2018

By: Muhael & Earley

Title: Chief Executive Officer Docket No. 10014-185-CT-17

Date Effective: January 1, 2018

## THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

NAME: Powder River Energy Corporation
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 930, Sundance, WY 82729

WY PSC

Corrected 1st Revised Sheet No. 1

Tariff No. 9

Cancels Original Sheet No. 1

TARIFF RATE RIDER						
Class	Billing Unit	2017 Approved Base Rate	2017 COPA *	2017 Adj Rate Tariff		
Residential (A)	Basic Charge 200 Amps and Under Over 200 Amps	\$25.50 \$30.00		\$25.50 \$30.00		
	\$/kWh - All kWh	\$0.080875	\$0.006705	\$0.087580		
Residential Seasonal (A)	Basic Charge 200 Amps and Under Over 200 Amps	\$306.00 \$360.00		\$306.00 \$360.00		
	\$/kWh - All kWh	\$0.080875	\$0.006705	\$0.087580		
Residential Time of Day (TOD)	Basic Charge 200 Amps and Under Over 200 Amps  _\$/kWh_ September-May	\$25.50 \$30.00		\$25.50 \$30.00		
	All kWh - On Peak All kWh - Off Peak	\$0.08418 \$0.05980	\$0.006705 \$0.006705	\$0.090885 \$0.066505		
	<u>June-August</u> \$/kWh - All kWh	\$0.080875	\$0.006705	\$0.087580		
Residential Heat Rate (RHR)	<u>Basic Charge</u> 200 Amps and Under Over 200 Amps	\$27.50 \$32.50		\$27.50 \$32.50		
	\$/kWh - All kWh October - April Heat Credit per kWh of Electric Resistant Heat	\$0.080875 (\$0.039810)	\$0.006705	\$0.087580 \$(0.039810)		

<sup>\*</sup>Reference Sheet 34, Rate Schedule BA for more information on COPA.

Date Issued: May 24, 2018

By: Muthael & Earley

Date Effective: January 1, 2018

Title: Chief Executive Officer Docket No. 10014-185-CT-17